504313366 04/10/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INOVUS SOLAR, INC.	02/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLARONE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	220 RESERVOIR STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 19
City:	NEEDHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8588830
Patent Number:	8029154
Patent Number:	7731383

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: vborry@pierceatwood.com

**Correspondent Name:** DAVID J. WILSON

Address Line 1: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2250** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DAVID J. WILSON **SIGNATURE:** /David J. Wilson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=W6093568#page1.tif source=W6093568#page2.tif source=W6093568#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041936 FRAME: 0727 504313366

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated as of February 16, 2017 between Inovus Solar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and SolarOne Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the letters patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

THE ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the letters patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with any parents, continuations, divisionals, counterparts in any other jurisdictions, renewals, extensions and reissues thereof (the "Patents"); the right to claim priority to any Patent; any and all inventions disclosed in any Patent; and any right to sue for past claims, including infringement, in, under and to the Patents and to recover any damages therefrom.

AND THE ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or the personnel of other appropriate bodies to record this Assignment to each Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND THE ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees on his own behalf and on behalf of his successors, heirs, executors, and administrators to sign and deliver, without further consideration, all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to any Patent or any invention disclosed therein. Any expense incident to the recordation of such patent or patent applications shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts may be delivered via facsimile, electronic mail (including PDF) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

{W6009724.1}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date above first written.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

INOVUS SOLAR, INC.

Name: Doug Stewart Title: President and CEO

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Name: Moneer H. Azzam Title: President and CEO

{W6009724.1}

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

# Exhibit A

Title	Registration No.
Wireless autonomous solar-powered outdoor lighting and	8,588,830
energy and information management network	
Solar-powered light pole and LED light fixture	8,029,154
Solar-powered light pole and LED light fixture	7,731,383

{W6009724.1}